
From: Jennifer Sturdivant
To: Lara Juliusson
Subject: RE: Conservation Efforts Database - Reminder and Status
Date: Tuesday, January 06, 2015 9:23:43 AM

That’s perfect.  Thank you.
 

Jennifer K. Sturdivant
FOIA/Records Manager
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
Mountain-Prairie Region
303-236-4218
 
From: Juliusson, Lara [mailto:lara_juliusson@fws.gov] 
Sent: Tuesday, January 06, 2015 9:15 AM
To: Jennifer Sturdivant
Subject: Fwd: Conservation Efforts Database - Reminder and Status
 
Hi Jennifer,
 
Here is the email/letter I was referring to. I see it specifically addresses the CED and not the
 Data Call, so I do not know if the January 15 date applies or not. I hope this is helpful. As far
 as I know, we (the GIS Team) are supposed to continue to process and organize data that
 comes in for as long as it comes in.
 
Lara

Lara Juliusson, Geographer/Ecologist
Sage-grouse Energy Team
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service,
Region 6, Lakewood, CO
Lara_Juliusson@fws.gov
303-236-9876
http://www.fws.gov/mountain-prairie/
------------------------------------------------------
Join me on LinkedIn
http://www.linkedin.com/pub/lara-juliusson/5/918/7a4
 
 
---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Deibert, Pat <pat_deibert@fws.gov>
Date: Wed, Dec 17, 2014 at 3:28 PM
Subject: Fwd: Conservation Efforts Database - Reminder and Status
To: Alex Schubert <alex_schubert@fws.gov>, Amy Nicholas <amy_nicholas@fws.gov>,
 Angela Burgess <angela_burgess@fws.gov>, Anna Harris <anna_harris@fws.gov>, Betsy
 Herrmann <Betsy_Herrmann@fws.gov>, Craig Hansen <craig_hansen@fws.gov>, Creed
 Clayton <creed_clayton@fws.gov>, Dawn Davis <dawn_davis@fws.gov>, Drue DeBerry
 <drue_deberry@fws.gov>, Elise Snider <elise_snider@fws.gov>, Genevieve Skora
 <genevieve_skora@fws.gov>, Heather Johnson <heather_johnson@fws.gov>, Heather



 McPherron <heather_mcpherron@fws.gov>, Holly Freifeld <holly_freifeld@fws.gov>,
 James Lindstrom <james_lindstrom@fws.gov>, Jason Pyron <jason_pyron@fws.gov>, Jay
 Martini <jay_martini@fws.gov>, Jeff Berglund <Jeff_Berglund@fws.gov>, Jeff Everett
 <jeff_everett@fws.gov>, Jeffrey Dillon <jeffrey_dillon@fws.gov>, Jennifer Siani
 <jennifer_siani@fws.gov>, Jesse DElia <jesse_delia@fws.gov>, Jessica Gonzales
 <Jessica_Gonzales@fws.gov>, Kate Norman <kate_norman@fws.gov>, Kathleen Hendricks
 <kathleen_hendricks@fws.gov>, Katie Powell <katie_powell@fws.gov>, Kevin Doherty
 <kevin_doherty@fws.gov>, Kevin Shelley <kevin_shelley@fws.gov>, Kris Tita
 <kris.tita@sol.doi.gpv>, Lara Drizd <lara_drizd@fws.gov>, Lara Juliusson
 <lara_juliusson@fws.gov>, Lee Corum <lee_corum@fws.gov>, Lief Wiechman
 <lief_wiechman@fws.gov>, Lynn Gemlo <lynn_gemlo@fws.gov>, Pauline Schuette
 <pauline_hope@fws.gov>, Ronald Baxter <ronald_baxter@fws.gov>, Terry Ireland
 <terry_ireland@fws.gov>, Terry Quesinberry <terry_quesinberry@fws.gov>, Lisa Solberg
 Schwab <lisa_solbergschwab@fws.gov>

 
---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Wiechman, Lief <lief_wiechman@fws.gov>
Date: Wed, Dec 17, 2014 at 3:24 PM
Subject: Conservation Efforts Database - Reminder and Status
To: Aaron Robinson <acrobinson@nd.gov>, Avery Cook <averycook@utah.gov>, Catherine
 Wightman <cwightman@mt.gov>, Dave Budeau <david.a.budeau@state.or.us>, Don
 Kemner <don.kemner@idfg.idaho.gov>, Mike Schroeder <grouse@homenetnw.net>, Jackie
 Cupples <jacqueline.b.cupples@state.or.us>, jasonrobinson <jasonrobinson@utah.gov>,
 Kathy Griffin <kathy.griffin@state.co.us>, Kenneth E Mayer <ken.e.mayer@gmail.com>,
 Tom Remington <remingtontom@msn.com>, "Gardner, Scott@Wildlife"
 <scott.gardner@wildlife.ca.gov>, "Shawn P. Espinosa" <sespinosa@ndow.org>, Scott
 Gardner <sgardner@dfg.ca.gov>, "Griffiths, Tim - NRCS, Bozeman, MT"
 <tim.griffiths@mt.usda.gov>, Tom Christiansen <tom.christiansen@wyo.gov>, "Travis
 Runia Sr." <travis.runia@state.sd.us>, bob.broscheid@state.co.us, cbonham@dfg.ca.gov, Jeff
 Ver_Steeg - DNR <Jeff.Ver_Steeg@state.co.us>, Virgil Moore <vmoore@idfg.idaho.gov>,
 kmcdonald@mt.gov, jhagener@mt.gov, twasley@ndow.org, tsteinwa@nd.gov,
 Roy.elicker@state.or.us, ronald.e.anglin@state.or.us, Tony.Leif@state.sd.us,
 Jeff.vonk@state.sd.us, gregsheehan@utah.gov, philip.anderson@dfw.wa.gov,
 Scott.Talbott@wyo.gov, Skip.Hyberg@wdc.usda.gov, danielle.flynn@wdc.usda.gov,
 nativex@charter.net, tiffany.russell@ca.usda.gov, Chris Yarbrough
 <chris.yarbrough@co.usda.gov>, noah.bates@co.usda.gov, sscroggie@pheasantsforever.org,
 econtreras@pheasantsforever.org, lfondow@pheasantsforever.org,
 lindsay.schmitt@mt.usda.gov, john.fahlgren@mt.nacdnet.net,
 brandon.sandau@mt.nacdnet.net, brads@macdnet.org, kelsey.molloy@mt.nacdnet.net,
 aodonnell@pheasantsforever.org, rpeppers@pheasantsforever.org,
 joshua.uriarte@or.nacdnet.net, joshua.uriarte@bakercountyswcds.com,
 laura.a.schnapp@state.or.us, brandi.stclair@or.usda.gov, taylorpayne@utah.gov,
 natasha.gruber@ut.usda.gov, mandi.hirsch@wy.usda.gov, garrett.pantle@wy.nacdnet.net,
 gbee@pheasantsforever.org, leah.lewis@ut.usda.gov, mbrown@pheasantsforever.org,
 brandon.elkins@wy.usda.gov, mcdrs2@tctwest.net
Cc: Astor.Boozer@wdc.usda.gov, Bob Budd <bob.budd@wyo.gov>,
 Brett.Brownscombe@das.state.or.us, cally.younger@osc.idaho.gov, cbrown@westgov.org,
 cbwalker@blm.gov, cthunt@gov.nv.gov, Craig McLaughlin - DNR



 <Craig.McLaughlin@state.co.us>, dustin.miller@osc.idaho.gov, eloft@dfg.ca.gov, Eric
 RICKERSON V <eric.v.rickerson@state.or.us>, greg.schirato@dfw.wa.gov, Jerimiah
 Rieman <jerimiah.rieman@wyo.gov>, John Harja <johnharja@utah.gov>,
 Julie.TASNADY@oregon.gov, kathleenclarke@utah.gov, Katie Kalinowski
 <kkalinowski@westgov.org>, ldrozdoff@dcnr.nv.gov, nancy.salber@oregon.gov,
 pblackham@utah.gov, TBaker@mt.gov, tmacklin@westgov.org,
 Tom.Kirschenmann@state.sd.us, michael_carrier@fws.gov, Paul Henson
 <paul_henson@fws.gov>, tom_mcdowell@fws.gov, Ted Koch <ted_koch@fws.gov>, Jodi
 Bush <jodi_bush@fws.gov>, larry_crist@fws.gov, Mark Sattelberg
 <mark_sattelberg@fws.gov>, Kevin Shelley <kevin_shelley@fws.gov>, Scott Larson
 <scott_larson@fws.gov>, Susan Linner <susan_linner@fws.gov>, Theresa Rabot
 <theresa_rabot@fws.gov>, Michael Fris <michael_fris@fws.gov>, Mary Grim
 <mary_grim@fws.gov>, Michael Thabault <michael_thabault@fws.gov>, Nicole Alt
 <nicole_alt@fws.gov>, "Norman, Kate" <kate_norman@fws.gov>, Matt Kales
 <matt_kales@fws.gov>, Noreen Walsh <Noreen_Walsh@fws.gov>, Pat Deibert
 <pat_deibert@fws.gov>, Theodore Stein <theodore_stein@fws.gov>, Anna Harris
 <anna_harris@fws.gov>, CalLee_Davenport@fws.gov, Kathleen_Rapley@fws.gov,
 Ginger_Phalen@fws.gov, bill_noonan@fws.gov, Kenny_Dinan@fws.gov,
 kurt_forman@fws.gov, Mark_J_Hogan@fws.gov, karl_fleming@fws.gov,
 matt_hamman@fws.gov, susan_abele@fws.gov, greg_neudecker@fws.gov,
 paul_santavy@fws.gov, kim_trust@fws.gov, curtis_mccasland@fws.gov,
 matthew_barry@fws.gov, chris_swenson@fws.gov, Heather Johnson
 <heather_johnson@fws.gov>

Dear Sage-grouse Conservation Partner,
 
We are writing to you to remind and encourage you to submit data about your
 conservation efforts that benefit greater sage-grouse to our online Conservation
 Efforts Database (CED), and to contact us if you are having any difficulty in doing so.

Last week, Congress passed a spending bill that includes specific provisions for
 greater sage-grouse. These provisions do not change the Service’s obligation to
 determine, whether the species still warrants protection under the ESA by September
 30, 2015. The spending bill does not affect our ability to develop, implement, and
 analyze conservation efforts to support the species. Meaning we must continue to
 transition from the process of data collection to data analysis.

We recognize that an unprecedented number of conservation efforts are occurring
 throughout the 11-state range of greater sage-grouse and that many of you have
 completed or will soon complete projects and plans that benefit greater sage-grouse. 
 We need your continued help in capturing this information so that we can understand
 how your efforts have addressed threats to the species. Under the ESA, we are
 required to accept all information submitted prior to our decision, but the practical
 reality is that the earlier we receive it, the more fully we will be able to integrate it into
 our decision-making process. Therefore, we are urging you to provide relevant
 information into the CED by year’s end, and no later than January 15th, 2015. To
 register and provide data, as well as locate additional information about the CED,
 please visit: https://conservationefforts.org.
 



We also recognize that not all of our partners will be able to fulfill this request by
 January 15, 2015. Under the ESA, the Service is required to - and in fact will -
 consider all the information received up to the point of our decision.  However, the
 nature of how we consider information and how it is incorporated in our analysis may
 be affected by when the service receives that information.   If you are unable to
 complete data entry in the Conservation Efforts Database by January 15th, please
 contact us immediately so that we may try to assist you.  Please contact:

Kathy Hollar at Kathy_Hollar@fws.gov, 503-231-6156; or

Lief Wiechman at Lief_Wiechman@fws.gov, 307-772-2374, x236

 
In addition, we would like to ask for your assistance in passing this email and
 attachment onto other conservation partners in your state/area that have also
 accomplished conservation efforts for greater sage-grouse.  The Bureau of Land
 Management, US Forest Service, Natural Resource Conservation Service, Farm
 Service Agency, and State Fish and Wildlife Agencies have provided, or are in the
 process of providing, information to the CED for projects that they have funded. 
 However, other partners such as county commissioners, sage-grouse local working
 groups, soil and water conservation district offices, cattlemen's associations, private
 landowners and others who​ may have also completed greater sage-grouse
 conservation projects independent of those efforts, and we want to ensure that they
 also have the opportunity to enter their projects in the CED.  
 
On behalf of the Service's greater sage-grouse team, Thank you for your assistance
 in proving the Service with the best scientific and commercial data available to help
 us complete our status review, and thank you for your efforts to conserve greater
 sage-grouse.   
 
 
Happy Holidays, 
 
Lief
 
 
Lief Wiechman
Sage-grouse Ecologist
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service
Mountain-Prairie Region
Cell: 307.214.8426
Office: 307.772.2374  x236
lief_wiechman@fws.gov
 
 
 

 
--
Pat Deibert, PhD
Certified Wildlife Biologist® 
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
5353 Yellowstone Road, Suite 308A



Cheyenne, WY  82009
307-772-2374, ext. 226
 
 
got leks?
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